

GAHC010151352022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4971/2022

BHUPENDRA NATH
S/O LT. MOTILAL NATH, R/O BAPUJINAGAR, P.O. AND P.S GOALPARA,
DIST. GOALPARA, PIN-783129 ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM, JANATA BHAVAN DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
JANATA BHAVAN DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA GUWAHATI-781029

4:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

5:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION ASSAM
BANPHOOL NAGAR
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

6:INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
GOALPARA DISTRICT CIRLCE
GOALPARA
ASSAM

PIN-783121

7:TREASURY OFFICER
GOALPARA TREASURY
GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783121

8:HEADMASTER
BALADMARI HIGH SCHOOL
GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-78312

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H K NATH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

09.10.2023

O R D E R

Heard Mr. S. Khound, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On request made by Mr. S. Neogi, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department, Government of Assam, list the matter again on 13.10.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant